CHAPTER 42.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-TWO (22) OF THE '
GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROMOTE
THE SCIENCE OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY IN THE STATE
OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION" 1. That section four (4) of chapter twenty-two chapter 22 of
(22) of the General Laws of the State for the year one thous- the general